
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1 Consumer Loans 534.448.405,7 21,2 515.768.545,1 21,3 18.679.860,6 18,2 

 Consumer Loans (Housing) 195.934.746,8 7,8 194.944.602,6 8,1 990.144,2 1,0 

 Consumer Loans (Vehicle) 6.668.604,2 0,3 6.460.536,8 0,3 208.067,5 0,2 

 Consumer Loans (Other) 219.102.298,4 8,7 208.088.211,3 8,6 11.014.087,1 10,7 

 Credit Card 112.742.756,2 4,5 106.275.194,4 4,4 6.467.561,8 6,3 

2  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 354.919.878,6 14,1 334.017.683,3 13,8 20.902.195,3 20,4 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 192.261.787,9 7,6 180.344.617,7 7,5 11.917.170,3 11,6 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 113.685.230,1 4,5 106.775.238,3 4,4 6.909.991,8 6,7 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 48.972.860,5 1,9 46.897.827,3 1,9 2.075.033,2 2,0 

3  Construction 245.028.013,4 9,7 232.859.937,8 9,6 12.168.075,6 11,9 

4  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 198.288.599,2 7,9 191.567.814,1 7,9 6.720.785,0 6,5 

5  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 148.807.489,3 5,9 142.179.304,4 5,9 6.628.184,9 6,5 

6  Transportation, Storage And Communication 136.949.701,8 5,4 133.732.586,0 5,5 3.217.115,8 3,1 

 Communication 22.088.807,8 0,9 21.714.417,8 0,9 374.390,0 0,4 

 Transportation 71.995.753,5 2,9 69.916.586,7 2,9 2.079.166,8 2,0 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 42.865.140,5 1,7 42.101.581,5 1,7 763.559,0 0,7 

7  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 98.785.910,8 3,9 94.741.732,3 3,9 4.044.178,5 3,9 

8  Textile And Textile Products Industry 87.420.918,9 3,5 83.931.266,5 3,5 3.489.652,4 3,4 

 Textile Industry 65.651.049,6 2,6 63.325.166,9 2,6 2.325.882,7 2,3 

 Garment Industry 18.644.281,4 0,7 17.639.724,8 0,7 1.004.556,6 1,0 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     3.125.587,8 0,1 2.966.374,8 0,1 159.213,0 0,2 

9  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 86.792.812,2 3,4 82.203.984,5 3,4 4.588.827,6 4,5 

10  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 81.693.741,0 3,2 78.581.700,5 3,3 3.112.040,4 3,0 

 Metal Industry 57.170.279,4 2,3 55.065.493,5 2,3 2.104.785,9 2,1 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 24.523.461,6 1,0 23.516.207,1 1,0 1.007.254,5 1,0 

11  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 80.101.266,4 3,2 75.632.797,0 3,1 4.468.469,4 4,4 

12  Finance Commissioning 58.749.639,6 2,3 58.467.337,1 2,4 282.302,5 0,3 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 43.966.773,1 1,7 43.847.895,8 1,8 118.877,4 0,1 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 14.782.866,5 0,6 14.619.441,3 0,6 163.425,1 0,2 

13  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 49.482.937,3 2,0 49.427.464,5 2,0 55.472,7 0,1 

14  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 39.326.897,1 1,6 37.945.389,0 1,6 1.381.508,1 1,3 

 Culture Services 10.959.593,5 0,4 10.630.663,8 0,4 328.929,7 0,3 

 Other Public Services 28.367.303,5 1,1 27.314.725,1 1,1 1.052.578,4 1,0 

15  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 38.101.165,1 1,5 37.371.047,8 1,5 730.117,3 0,7 

16  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 36.850.526,4 1,5 35.121.565,6 1,5 1.728.960,8 1,7 

17  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 32.400.553,5 1,3 30.592.651,0 1,3 1.807.902,5 1,8 

18  Transportation Vehicles Industry 31.665.837,0 1,3 30.789.672,7 1,3 876.164,4 0,9 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 23.472.771,6 0,9 23.199.816,0 1,0 272.955,6 0,3 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 8.193.065,5 0,3 7.589.856,7 0,3 603.208,8 0,6 

19  Machinery & Equipment Industry 28.904.663,1 1,1 27.968.341,1 1,2 936.322,0 0,9 

 Machinery & Equipment 20.164.651,0 0,8 19.471.441,8 0,8 693.209,2 0,7 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 8.740.012,1 0,3 8.496.899,3 0,4 243.112,8 0,2 

20  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 23.609.232,6 0,9 22.716.900,7 0,9 892.331,9 0,9 

21  Health & Social Services 21.505.779,1 0,9 20.646.522,0 0,9 859.257,1 0,8 

22  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 18.584.405,2 0,7 18.212.007,4 0,8 372.397,8 0,4 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 10.986.017,9 0,4 10.766.804,0 0,4 219.213,9 0,2 

 Printing Industry 7.598.387,3 0,3 7.445.203,4 0,3 153.183,9 0,1 

23  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 18.369.220,8 0,7 17.234.458,4 0,7 1.134.762,3 1,1 

24  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 16.653.589,1 0,7 15.681.962,4 0,6 971.626,7 0,9 

25  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 14.676.231,4 0,6 13.828.958,3 0,6 847.273,1 0,8 

26  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 11.374.485,1 0,5 11.051.208,4 0,5 323.276,7 0,3 

27  Education 10.785.583,0 0,4 10.250.068,6 0,4 535.514,4 0,5 

28  Wood & Wood Products Industry 8.268.747,3 0,3 8.021.395,7 0,3 247.351,6 0,2 

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 4.608.599,7 0,2 4.165.884,5 0,2 442.715,2 0,4 

30  Fishery 2.559.022,0 0,1 2.481.604,6 0,1 77.417,5 0,1 

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 786.121,4 0,0 655.419,3 0,0 130.702,1 0,1 

2.520.499.972,8 100,0 2.417.847.210,7 100,0 102.652.762,2 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from banks according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. 
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(1) This table includes data about a) loans and funds extented from "the banks in Turkey" or "the branches of Turkish banks abroad" to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and b) non-performing 

loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include a) the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis, b) non-performing loans less than 20 TL, c) the loans extented from a foreign bank (via the branches of domestic 

banks) to a real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


